
# 20 Chris. Newport (15-5) -vs- Hampden-Sydney (10-11)
3/22/2026 at Hampden-Sydney, Va. (Yank Bernier Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chase Hustead (2-0)
Loss: Brady Wilson (4-2)
Save: Charlie Gunn (3)
HBP: Ryan Morrison, Chase Hustead, Reed Little
PB: Cameron Slough (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: KC Hayden First: Dennis Blanchard Third Base: Alvin Credle 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:27   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:
- Garnett Powe faced 4 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Chris. Newport 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 6 13 1
Hampden-Sydney 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 4 1

Chris. Newport 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jake Benedict cf 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Sam Benedict 2b 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
Cameron Slough c 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Lukas Miller dh 4 1 3 0 1 1 1
    Creston Saunders pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Adams 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jake Mutter ss 5 0 1 1 0 2 1
Gus Croll rf 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
Brayden Mazzoni lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Stone Lasseigne 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 3
Ryan Morrison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Hustead p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli Novario p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Gunn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 6 13 5 2 7 9

2B: Jake Benedict (2); Cameron Slough (1); Lukas Miller (1);
Brayden Mazzoni (1)
HR: Gus Croll (1)
HBP: Logan Adams (1)
PO: Creston Saunders (1)
E: Jake Mutter (1)

Hampden-Sydney 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Vick dh 3 0 1 0 2 0 0
Chase Sanford rf 5 0 1 2 0 1 2
Connor Powell 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Seth Truesdale c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jack Wilson cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jase Howell 1b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Greer Farr lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Mason Lester ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Hunter Langston 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ian Martin ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kennen Lewis pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brady Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garnett Power p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reed Little p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 4 2 4 7 8

3B: Connor Powell (1)
CS: Sam Vick (1)
HBP: Jase Howell (2); Greer Farr (1)
E: Connor Powell (1)
DP: 1

Chris. Newport IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Morrison 4.0 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 0 13 17 3 6 63
Chase Hustead (W, 2-0) 3.0 2 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 11 13 5 2 45
Eli Novario 1.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 25
Charlie Gunn (S, 3) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
Totals 4 3 3 4 7 2 0 3 0 31 38 10 9 135

Hampden-Sydney IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brady Wilson (L, 4-2) 6.0 6 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 25 26 6 7 90
Garnett Power 0.0 3 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 11
Reed Little 3.0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 11 12 2 3 37
Totals 13 6 6 2 7 1 0 1 0 39 42 8 10 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Chris. Newport - Top of 1st CNU HSC
J. Benedict doubled to left center (3-2 BBBKKFF). 0 0
S. Benedict flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
C. Slough flied out to rf (1-2 FKBF). 0 0
L. Miller walked (3-2 BSBFBFB). 0 0
L. Adams reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); L. Miller out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 1st CNU HSC
Sam Vick grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Chase Sanfor popped up to 2b (2-2 SSBB). 0 0
Connor Powel tripled down the lf line (0-0). 0 0
Connor Powel scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Seth Truesda reached on a throwing error by ss (2-0 BB). 0 1
Jack Wilson grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1

Chris. Newport - Top of 2nd CNU HSC
J. Mutter grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1
G. Croll reached on a throwing error by 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
B. Mazzoni flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
S. Lasseigne grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 1

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 2nd CNU HSC
Jase Howell grounded out to ss (1-2 KBS). 0 1
Greer Farr grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 1
Mason Lester flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1

Chris. Newport - Top of 3rd CNU HSC
J. Benedict grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
S. Benedict singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 1
C. Slough flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 0 1
L. Miller struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 1

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 3rd CNU HSC
Hunter Langs grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Sam Vick walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 1
Chase Sanfor struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 0 1
Sam Vick out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 0 1

Chris. Newport - Top of 4th CNU HSC
L. Adams struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1
J. Mutter singled up the middle (1-2 KBF). 0 1
G. Croll flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
B. Mazzoni doubled down the lf line (2-2 KBSFB); J. Mutter advanced to third. 0 1
S. Lasseigne grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKB). 0 1

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 4th CNU HSC
Connor Powel flied out to rf (3-2 FBSBFB). 0 1
Seth Truesda walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Seth Truesda advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
Jack Wilson struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 0 1



Jase Howell hit by pitch (2-2 SBBF). 0 1
Greer Farr hit by pitch (0-0); Jase Howell advanced to second; Seth Truesda advanced to third. 0 1
Mason Lester grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKSB). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Chris. Newport - Top of 5th CNU HSC
J. Benedict struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFFS). 0 1
S. Benedict grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
C. Slough flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 1

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 5th CNU HSC
C. Hustead to p for R. Morrison. 0 1
Hunter Langs flied out to lf (3-2 KBBBF). 0 1
Sam Vick flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Chase Sanfor flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 0 1

Chris. Newport - Top of 6th CNU HSC
L. Miller doubled down the lf line (2-1 BBK). 0 1
L. Adams grounded out to ss (0-0); L. Miller advanced to third. 0 1
J. Mutter struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 0 1
G. Croll homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); L. Miller scored. 2 1
B. Mazzoni struck out swinging (3-2 BSBKBS). 2 1

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 6th CNU HSC
Connor Powel flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 1
Seth Truesda popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 2 1
Jack Wilson grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 2 1

Chris. Newport - Top of 7th CNU HSC
Garnett Powe to p for Brady Wilson. 2 1
S. Lasseigne walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 1
J. Benedict doubled to left center (1-0 B); S. Lasseigne advanced to third. 2 1
S. Benedict singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); J. Benedict advanced to third; S. Lasseigne scored. 3 1
S. Benedict advanced to second on a wild pitch; J. Benedict scored. 4 1
C. Slough doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); S. Benedict scored. 5 1
Reed Little to p for Garnett Powe. 5 1
L. Miller singled to center field (1-0 B); C. Slough advanced to third. 5 1
L. Adams hit by pitch (1-0 B); L. Miller advanced to second. 5 1
J. Mutter hit into double play p to 1b to 3b, RBI (3-1 BBBK); L. Adams advanced to second; L. Miller out on
the play; C. Slough scored. 6 1
G. Croll fouled out to 1b (1-2 KKB). 6 1

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 7th CNU HSC
Jase Howell hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 6 1
Greer Farr struck out swinging (1-2 FKFFBFS). 6 1
Mason Lester singled to center field (0-0); Jase Howell advanced to second. 6 1
Hunter Langs struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 6 1
Mason Lester advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jase Howell advanced to third. 6 1
Sam Vick walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 1
Chase Sanfor singled to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 FSBBB); Sam Vick advanced to third; Mason Lester scored;
Jase Howell scored. 6 3
Connor Powel grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 6 3

Chris. Newport - Top of 8th CNU HSC
B. Mazzoni struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBS). 6 3



S. Lasseigne singled through the left side (0-0). 6 3
J. Benedict flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 6 3
S. Benedict grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 8th CNU HSC
E. Novario to p for C. Hustead. 6 3
Seth Truesda struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 6 3
Jack Wilson flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 3
Jase Howell grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 6 3

Chris. Newport - Top of 9th CNU HSC
C. Slough singled to right center (1-1 FB). 6 3
L. Miller singled to left center (1-0 B); C. Slough advanced to third. 6 3
C. Saunders pinch ran for L. Miller. 6 3
C. Saunders out at first p to 1b, picked off. 6 3
L. Adams grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 6 3
J. Mutter struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 6 3

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 9th CNU HSC
Greer Farr struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 6 3
Mason Lester struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 3
Ian Martin pinch hit for Hunter Langs. 6 3
Ian Martin walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 3
Kennen Lewis pinch ran for Ian Martin. 6 3
Sam Vick singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Kennen Lewis advanced to third. 6 3
C. Gunn to p for E. Novario. 6 3
Chase Sanfor lined out to lf (1-0 B). 6 3


